Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
an amendment to its application for
determination of exempt wholesale
generator status pursuant to Part 365 of
the Commission’s Regulations.

The applicant is a Connecticut limited
liability company that proposes to
construct and own a five hundred forty-
four (544) megawatt natural gas-fired
electric generation facility, including
ancillary and appurtenant structures, on
a site in the city of Milford, Connecticut.

Comment date: December 24, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.